# 900241271 12/14/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CT Restaurants LLC		02/21/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CT Restaurants LLC
Street Address:	8950 SW 74TH Court
Internal Address:	Suite 1704
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33156
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85520521	RESTAURANT DU CAP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3054466191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: jzambrano@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie J. Lott

Address Line 1: Post Office Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12116.8020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier Zambrano
Signature:	/Javier Zambrano/
	TRADEMARK

900241271 REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0401

P \$40.00 85520521

Date:	12/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0402

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR "OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY" INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

12 MAR - 6 AM II: 45

SEUNETARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: CT RESTAURANTS LLC #1/000003069
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company authorized to transact business in the State of Florida as of June 16, 2011, and first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on June 10, 2011.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: CT RESTAURANTS LLC
- 4. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law and the requirements of s.608.439, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
- 5. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed the 21st day of February, 2012.

Signature of Member or Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company: Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

CT RES	TAURANTS LLC,
a Florida	Limited Liability Company
	AxPai
Ву:	Arun K. Puri

Signature on behalf of Other Business Entity: Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

	are Limited Liability Company
	agui
By:	Arun K. Puri

NAME AS AUCHAIN T A LAG T PRIMITIA A A NA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0403

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED

12 MAR -6 AM II: 45

SEÜRE FAKY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, ELORIDA

CT RESTAURANTS LLC

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is CT RESTAURANTS

LLC.

<u>SECOND</u>: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 8950 SW 74th Court, Suite 1704, Miami, Florida 33156.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name and street address of the registered office and resident agent are as follows:

Gerald M. Laban 8950 SW 74th Court Suite 1704 Miami, Florida 33156

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Gerald M. Laban

**FOURTH:** The Limited Liability Company may engage in any lawful purpose.

FIFTH: The effective date of the organization of the Limited Liability Company is the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization with the State of Florida.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Manager and the name and address of the Manager is as follows:

Manager

Arun K. Puri 8950 SW 74th Court Suite 1704 Miami, Florida 33156

**SEVENTH:** The Limited Liability Company is to have the following Officers:

President
Arun K. Puri
8950 SW 74th Court Suite 1704
Miami, Florida 33156

<u>Vice President</u> Gerald M. Laban 8950 SW 74th Court Suite 1704

Miami, Florida 33156

Under penalties of perjury, I, as Manager of this Limited Liability Company, declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated the 21st day of February, 2012.

ARUN K. PURI

TRADEMARK REEL: 004919 FRAME: 0404

**RECORDED: 12/14/2012**